Form <b>PTC-1595</b> (Rev. 6 93)	REC(	12-09	1998	7.17		NT OF COMMERCE and trademark office	
OMB No ⊕6*1-0€ 1 (e)µ 4/94)							
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒							
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Paten	10091	4375	ed ori	ginal document or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad	dress of re	ceiving party(ies)	O-100	
YOSEF SEGMAN GADY YEARIM AVY STROMINGER			Narne: <u>Oplus</u>	Technolog	gies Ltd.	2.00m	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? [	Yes No	internal Address	s:		- 22	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRC	215-1-	-98					
Assignment				Street Address: 13 Kiryat Sefer			
Seculity Agreement	Char	nge of Name	P.O.Box 7397				
Othe			City: <u>Haifa</u> Sta	Haifa State: Israel ZIP: 31073			
Execution Date: 29-Nov-98			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \text{\text{\$\sum}} \text{\text{\$\subset}} \text{\text{\$\subset}} \text{\$\subset} \text{\$\subset}\$				
4. Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed to A. Faterit Application No.(s)	·		the execution dat B. Paten: No.(s)	e of the ap	plication is: <u>29-No</u>	ov- <u>98</u>	
	Additio	nal numbers attac	ched? [ ] Yes [	No No			
5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be mailed	•	dence	5. Total Number	of applica	tions and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name: Mark M. Friedman	lame: Mark M. Friedman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Interna: Address:			[ ] Enclosed				
			[ ] Autho	orized to be	charged to depos	it a∋⊲ount	
Street Address: c/o Anthony Cas	storina		8. Dej osit accor	unt number	·		
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway,	2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 207			06-2140			
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZI	P: <u>22:202</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying be deposit account				
12/08/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000107 062140	09201849	DO NO USE	THIS SPACE	<del></del>			
<del>01 FC:581 40.00 CH</del>	<del>}</del>	Commission where was present to the state of the					
9 Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and be original recument.	ر elief the foreg	joing infor nation	strue and correc	t and any a	attached copy is a t	rue copy of the	
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing		Signatur	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1/29	78	
		Charmatur					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Paten's & Trademarks, Box Assignments Wash ugton, D.C. 20231

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YOSEF SEGMAN 28 HAMADA STR. ZICHRON YAACOV 30900

ISRAEL

GADY YEARIM 131 HAGALIL STR. HAIFA 32683 ISRAEL

AVY STROMINGER 21 SOROKA HAIFA 34760 ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OPLUS TECHNOLOGIES LTD. 13 Kiryat Sefer P.O.Box 7397 Haifa 31073 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC KEYSTONE CORRECTION FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH A VISUAL DISPLAY

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application Identified as Attorney docket No. 988/4 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 29 day of NOV 1998

VOSEF SEGMAN GADY YEARIM

AVY STROMINGER

PATENT

REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0332

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

YOSEF SEGMAN 28 HAMADA STR. ZICHRON YAACOV 30900

ISRAEL

GADY YEARIM 131 HAGALIL STR. HAIFA 32683 ISRAEL

AVY STROMINGER 21 SOROKA **HAIFA 34760** ISRAFI

(horoinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OPLUS TECHNOLOGIES LTD 13 Kiryat Sefer P.O.Box 7397 Haifa 31073 Israe(

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives. the Assignora' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

> ELECTRONIC KEYSTONE CORRECTION FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH A VISUAL DISPLAY

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 988/4 and oxecuted the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

signed and sealed this 29 day of Nov. 1998

YOSEF SEGMAN

**RECORDED: 12/01/1998** 

590 MAY 3:1 OCC1 CS:VOM

ST4442 4 ST0 1 124 D401P2

PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0333